SDVA22RRP 08.09.2023
Protection cap for hygienic applications
General Data
Type reference SDVA22RRP
Degree of protection IP66 / IP69K
Max. storage temperature -40°C ... 85°C
Max. operating temperature -40°C ... 85°C
Material stainless steel 1.4404
Tightening torque (mounting nut) see *1)
Panel thickness see *1)
Mounting aperture 22.3 mm
Note
P = hygienic protection
- captive lid, threadable, also for use with key actuators
- twist-proof
- suitable for the ranges Rontron-R-Juwel, Rondex-Juwel and Shortron
- resistant to cleaning and disinfection agents
- FDA conform gasket
Norm: DIN EN 1672-2 2021-5
Planned approvals: DGUV
Attention: Observe the overall height of the components used.
1*) tightening torques / mounting plate thicknesses:
Rontron-R-Juwel (RRJ...):
Panel thickness: 2.0…4.5 mm
Fixing nut: R16X1_423 (M24.287.4B)
Tightening torque: 0.8 ... 1.5 Nm
Rondex-Juwel (JR…):
Panel thickness: 0.5…2.0 mm
Fixing nut: standard nut JR (M15.139.4E)
Tightening torque: 1.5…2.2 Nm
Panel thickness: 1.5…8.0 mm
Fixing nut: FRVKM22 (M15.277.4BA)
Tightening torque: 0.8…1.5 Nm
Shortron (ST…):
Panel thickness: 0.5…4.0 mm
Fixing nut: standard nut (M15.233.4A)
Tightening torque: 1.0…2.0 Nm
Panel thickness: 1.5…6.5 mm
Fixing nut: FRVKM22 (M15.277.4BA)
Tightening torque: 0.8…1.3 Nm
1/2
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
2/2